

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

The Group	Note	Share Capital RM	Fair Value Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total Equity RM
At 1 April 2021		120,000,000	1,899,589	87,277,172	209,176,761
Profit after taxation/ Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	200,086	18,163,039	18,363,125
Dividends	30	-	-	(6,720,000)	(6,720,000)
At 31 March 2022/1 April 2022		120,000,000	2,099,675	98,720,211	220,819,886
Profit after taxation/ Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	129,755	19,126,002	19,255,757
Dividends	30	-	-	(8,880,000)	(8,880,000)
At 31 March 2023		120,000,000	2,229,430	108,966,213	231,195,643

The Company	Note	Share Capital RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total Equity RM
At 1 April 2021		120,000,000	5,137,840	125,137,840
Profit after taxation/ Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	6,793,024	6,793,024
Dividends	30	-	(6,720,000)	(6,720,000)
At 31 March 2022/1 April 2022		120,000,000	5,210,864	125,210,864
Profit after taxation/ Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	8,855,593	8,855,593
Dividends	30	-	(8,880,000)	(8,880,000)
At 31 March 2023		120,000,000	5,186,457	125,186,457

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

